## CHANGE OF NAME OF WIFE OF OF WIDOWS OF DECEASED SOLDIERS

I, ASHA SAWADH widow of No.1425238L Rank Sigmn (Late) Name Kailas Tukaram Sawadh resident of village & post - Shelu Bazar, Tehsil Mangrulpir, Dist.Washim (Maharashtra) PIN 444402, have change my name from ASHA SAWADH to LATA KAILAS SAWADH (Date of Birth 11/11/1973) vide Affidavit dated 05/08/2020 before Shri S.R.Gore, Regd. No.15476,Notary Govt. of India, Washim (Maharashtra)

### READ **Express CAREERS**

Every THURSDAY in

The Indian Express, and Loksatta

#### Pe Muthoot Homefin (India) Ltd Muthoot Finance Corporate Office: 1201 & 1202, 12th Floor, 'A' Wing, Lotus Corporate Park, Off. Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai – 400 063.

### **POSSESSION NOTICE**

(As per Appendix IV read with rule 8(1) of the Security Interest Enforcement Rules, 2002)

Whereas, the undersigned being the Authorized Officer of Multipot Homefin (India) Ltd. (MHIL) under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financia Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 and in exercise of powers conferred under section 31(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Busice 2002, Demand Motice) (sissed by the Authorised Officer of the company to the Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) mentioned herein below to repay the amount, mentioned in the notice within 60 days from the date of receipt of the said notice. The borrower kind pileted or repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Borrower(s) / Co-Borrower(s) / Guarantor(s) and the public in general that the undersigned has taken Symbolic/Phiscial Possession of the property describe herein below in exercise of powers conferred on him under Section 13(4) of the said Act read with Rule 8 of the said rules. The borrower in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the charge of Multhout Homefin (India) Ltd. for an amount as mentioned herein below in interest thereon.

Sr. No.	Name of the Borrower(s)/ Co-Borrower(s)/ Loan Account No./Branch	Description of secured assets (immovable property)	Date of Demand Notice & Total Outstanding Dues (Rs.)	Date of Possession
1.	Yashwant Manik Bhiwapurkar/	House No – 1279, Ward No.43 CTS No.2832, Sheet No.428/45, Binaki Mehandi Bagh Power House, Nagpur Nagpur Maharashtra 440017	07-02-2020/ Rs.9,32,714/- (Rupees Nine Lakh Thirty Two Thousand Seven Hundred And Fourteen Only)	11-08-2020

Place: Maharashtra Date : 15.08.2020

in (India) Ltd.

Head Office: HDFC Bank House, Senapati Bapat Marg, Lower Parel (West), Mr. Regional Office: HDFC Bank Ltd., Dept. For Special Operations, Peninsula Busin We understand your world 4"Floor, Danw Mills Compound, Gangel Rao Adam Marg, Lower Parel, Mumb E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE BLIC NOTICE FOR E-AUCTION FOR SALE OF IMMO

INDEC BANK ITI. has taken Physical Passassion of the Optioning processors are unappropriate value strategies and the processor of the Optioning processors are unappropriate value and processors are unappropriate value and processors are unappropriate value and extraction of the College and Conference of the Optioning accounts with right to set the same or AS IS WHATE IS, AS WHATE IS, WHATEVER IT HERE IS ARROW WHATEVER IS THE IS ARROW WHATEVER IS ARROW WHATEV auctions.com.

DESCRIPTION OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY/IES / DETAILS OF ACCOUNT / AMOUNT / EMD / ETC

Amount as per

of the		rtgagor & Guara	Details of Property	y	Demand Notice	EMD
Account					Date	Bid Increase Amount
M/s. Gayatri	(Bo	atri Industries rower)	 All the piece or parcel of land knor F-44 in the Amravati Industrial A	rea, within the		Rs. 50,00,000/-
		Dinesh Omprakas	Village limit of Jewad and within Amravati Municipal Council,		1,00,30,200.201	Rs. 5,00,000/-
		Laxmi Dinesh Di:	Taluka and Registration Sub-Dis		Dated	
			City, admeasuring 1000 sq.mtr.		31.08.2015	Rs. 1,00,000/-
Inspection and Tim		Last Date for Receipt of Bids	Date / Time of E-Auction	Name of Au	thorised Officer /	Phone No. / Email ID
01.09.200 11:00 AM to 2		11.09.2020, upto 4:00 PM	.2020, at 2.00 PM to 3.00 PM imited extension of 5 Minutes each			23138635 / 9518344952 ithan@hdfcbank.com
			TERMS & COMPUTIONS			

TEMBS 1. CONNAI TIME.

TEMS 1. CONNAI TIME.

TEMS 1. CONNAI TIME.

TEMS 1. CONNAI TIME.

TE

a www.hdichank.com and www.bankeauclions.com.
STAUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER RULE 9(1) OF THE SARFAESIACT, 2002
seted as notion air Rule 9(1) of Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002 to Bornowers and Guarantse
(E-Auction Sale on the above mentioned dail. The bornower (aparantse) mortgapes are hereby not
ong with upot dated interest and ancillary expenses before 15 days of this notice (1 the date of Auction, fail
diant oblastice date; farm, will be recovered with interest and con-

Retail Asset Center : M. G. House, Rabindranath Tagore Road, Beside Board office Civil Lines, Nagpur – 440 001. AXIS BANK LTD.

# POSSESSION NOTICE

Whereas, the undensigned being the Authorized Officer of Axis Bank Ltd. under the Securitization & Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act 2002 & in exercise of power conferred under Section 13(12) read with Rule 3 of the Security Interest (Inforcement) Rules, 2002 asset Demand Notice dated below calling upon the concerned Borrowers/Go-Borrowers/Mortgagors to repay the amounts mentioned in the Notice within 60 days from the able of receipt of the said Notice.

Demand Notice dated below calling upon the concentral controlled to the said Notice.

The BornoversiCo-BornoversiMortgagors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the BornoversiCo-BornoversiMortgagors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the BornoversiCo-BornoversiMortgagors having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the Possession of the properties described herein boliov in exercise of powers conferred on him / her under Section (3/4) of this said.Art cand Sulve of the Secutivi interest (Enformerm) Rules, 2000 can the dates mentioned below.

The BornoversiCo-BornoversiMortgagors in particular and the public in general are hereby cautioned not to deal with the properties and any dealings with the said properties will be subject to the charge of Axis Bank Ltd. for the amount mentioned below.

The Secretary is attention is invited to the provisions of Sub Section (8) of Section 13 of the SARFAESI Act, 2002 in respect of firms available, to redeem the secured assets.

Sr. No.	Name & Address of	Outstanding Amount	Date of Demand Notice			
NO.	Borrowers/Co-Borrowers/Mortgagors	in Rs.	Date of Possession			
1.	1 ) Umesh Premkumar Bhatia (Borrower / Mortgagor), 2) Sangita Umesh Bhatia (Co-Borrower / Mortgagor), Both at - Flat No. 307, 316/	Rs. 33,77,804/-	26/11/2019			
	16 A. A. Rolla Road, Juma Mohammed Abdulla Bin Shabib, Near Sher House Building, Jobal, JuR 4444, Also A. Fr. Birt N. o. Sb. F Broor, Jayshree Piaza, 2nd Floor, Near Gondwana Chowk, Byranji Town, Angpur - 440013, Jako A. Puplaye Apartment No. A 201, 2nd 8 3nd Floor, Building - A, M. B. Town - III, Pfct No. 42: - B. Mouza Zngabai Taikl, Ward No. 1, Taish B. Seirist Nagura, 3Vinod Mohanali Magnani (O-Borrower), 303, Vijay Kamal Apartment, Near K. T Nagar, Kamptee Road, Nagura - 440013.	(Rupees Thirty Three Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Eight Hundred Four Only) the amount O/s as on 21/11/2019	11/08/2020 (Symbolic)			
	Description of the Immovable Property: All that R.C.C. superstructure comprising of One Duplex Apartment No. A-201 on Second & Third Floor, in Building A, admeasuring built up area of 103.649 Sq. Mtr., together with proportionate 2.607% undivided share & interest in the land in a building known and styled as					

District Nagpur and the said Duplex Apartment with Plot is bounded as Duplex No. A - 001, North: Khasara No. 32, 33/1, South: Duplex No. A - 2		and NIT, Tahsil b. A - 101, <b>Wes</b>
1 ) Umesh Premkumar Bhatia (Borrower / Mortgagor), 2) Sangita Umesh Bhatia (Co-Borrower/Mortgagor), Both at - Flat No. 307, 316/	Rs. 5,81,048/- (Rupees Five	26/11/2019
16 A. A. Rolla Road, Juma Mohammed Abdulla Bin Shabib, Near Sher House Building, Jobb. U.AE. 44444, Also A. Fall Riv O. S.D. Floor, Jayahren Plazz, 2nd Floor, Near Gondwara Chowk, Byranji Town, Nappar -440015 Also Ab. Apartment No. 303, 3d Floor, Vigin - Hamila Nappar -440015 Also Ab. Apartment No. 303, 3d Floor, Vigin - Famila Ullisarah Napar of Janeta Grita Nirman Sahakari Sanetha Ltd. Katal Okad, Borgano, Nagar 440014, 30 Yogita Bhisanali Bulani (Co- Borrower), 10 No. Puliya, Physiodanshani Apartment, 13, Third Floor, Kampilee Road, Nappar -440013.	Lakh Eighty One Thousand Forty Eight Only) the amount O/s as on 21/11/2019	11/08/2020 (Symbolic)
	1) Umesh Premkumar Bhatia (Borrower / Mortgagor), 2) Sangtia Umesh Bhatia (Co-Borrower/Mortgagor), Both 4 - Flat No. 307, 3167 16 Al, Riolla Road, Juma Mohammer Abdulia Bin Shabb, Near Silver House Bulding, Dubit, UME - 44404, Also Al- Flat No. 205, D Floor, Ungshree Pitzaz, 2nd Floor, Near Gordwana Chowk, Brayani Town, Nappur - 44013 Also Al- Agartinent No. 303, 3rd Floor, Vijay - Kamal Agartimerk; Pot No. 2, Ward No. 5c, Morza Brogano, Layout of Ullisarsh Nagar of Janata Griha Niman Sahakari Sanstha Ltd., Katol Road, Borgaon, Nagar - 440013. 3 Yogita Bhissnalla Bulani (Co- Borrower), 10 No. Puliya, Physidarshani Apartment, 13, Third Floor, Kamplee Road, Nagar - 440013.	Umesh Bhatia (Co-Borrowen/Kortgagor), Both at - Flat No. 307, 316/ IAB, Al. Rolia Road, Juma Mohammed Abdulla Bin Shabib, Near Silver House Building, Dubal, UAE: 44404, Also At. Flat No. 205, D Floor House Pluzz, 2nd Floor, Near Gordwana Crowk, Byranji Town Frodry Silver Nappur - 440013 Also At. Apartment No. 303, 3nd Floor, Vijay - Kamal Apartments, Plot No. 2, Ward No. 82, Mouza Borgaon, Layout of an Universit Nagar of Johans Grink Silvers and Silvers Nappur - 440013. 3) Yogita Bhisanial Bulani (Co- Borrower), 10 No. Unijay, Psiydashania Apartment, 13, Third Floor,

admeasuring about 48.766 Sq. Mtrs. of built up area situated on the Third Force of the building known as Vijay - Kamal Apartments' alongwith 3.699%, prooptionate share and interest in land being All that piece and pracred for Malk Madkuzar Pot No. 2, admeasuring about 1093.317 Sq. Mirs. is 1.1788.46 Sq. Pt., bearing Municipal House No. 5542, Ward No. 62, Kh. No. 1902 and 161/1, Mouza Borgaon, in the layout namely Ultisarsh Nagar of Jeanta Griba Nirman Sahakari Sensisha Luk Jearing City Survey No. 516/1, Sheet No. 15755, situated at Katol Road, Borgaon, Nagaur - 440013, within the limits of NMC, Tahsia & District Nagaur and the same is bounded as per the sanctioned Map.

2. 1509/2007.

Authorised Officer, Axis Bank Limited



Regional Office: 34/2, Ashirwad Commercial Complex, Central Bazar Road, Ramdaspeth, Nagpur - 440 010. Phone No.: 0712-2434614, 2429131, Fax No.: 0712-2420197

### E-AUCTION SALE NOTICE - SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with provision to Rule 3 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower(s) and Guarantor(s) that the below described immovable property mortgaged/Charged to the Secured creditor Union Bank of India, the possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Union Bank of India, Secured

S. N.	Name of Account	Property Details	Reserve Price & EMD	Amount Outstanding	Branch, Account No. & Details	Date / Ti of E-auc
1.	Mr. Sunil Shyamrao	Apartment No S-3, on the 2nd Floor of "Maa Laxmi Apartments" on Nazul	₹ 33,09,000.00	₹ 28,88,009.00	Branch: Wadi	15.09.2
	Umredkar	Lease Hold Plot No. 1079. Corporation House No. 428, City Survey No. 1320, Sheet No. 239/56, Ward No. 56, Adm 65, 404 S g Mt (704 0.0 S g F); situated at Buddha Nagar. Opposite Gurudwara. Off Kamptee Road, Mouze-Indora, within the limits of NMC & NIT Nagpur. Boundaries: East-Road, West-Road, North-Road, South-Land Bearing C. S.No. 1319.	EMD: ₹ 3,30,900.00	+ Interest + other expenses	Account No: 583301980050000 IFSC: UBIN0558338	11:00 a to 2:00
2.	Mr. Ram Bilash Jha	All that piece and parcel of land bearing Plot 10x, 245 in the Layout of Eros Cop- op Housing Soc. Corp Houses No. 3380/A/245, (15 Survey No. 488, KH No.188/1 & 190/1 PH No.11, Sheet No. 626/111, Ward No. 57, 3rdmeasuring 98.2 15 c.mtr. (1507-57, 138 c.pt) silterated at Orn Nagar (10 Kroraff Road, Mouza Nara Nagapur within the limits of NMCa 104, Survey No. 246, S	₹ 38,27,000.00 EMD: ₹ 3,82,700.00	₹ 43,60,933.00 + Interest + other expenses	Branch: Wadi Account No: 583301980050000 IFSC: UBIN0558338	15.09.2 11:00 to 2:00
3.	Mr. Rajendra Namdeorao Walke and Mrs. Varsha Rajendra Walke	All that piece and parcel of Apartment No.032, on 3rd Floor, Building Known & Styled as Wassen Pride on land bearing Plot on. 189 adment a 158 780 sq. mt. And Plot No.190 admea. 135.780 sq. mtr. Total admena 268.77 sq. mt. Dut of land bearing Kn. No.13716, Style, No.055, sheet No.369/19, Mouzz Dighori, Dist Nagpur, Corp. House No.2680/A/98 and 2680/A/190 situated at Aradhana Naga, Dighori, ward No.21. Nagpur within the limit of NMO. & NIT Nagpur and construction thereon bounded as under East - Plot No.188, West - Staircase & Apartment No.01, North - Plot No.173 178, South - South	₹ 26,00,000.00 EMD: ₹ 2,60,000.00	₹ 21,88,895.80 + Interest + other expenses	Branch: Gokulpeth Account No: 349801980050000 IFSC: UBIN0534986	15.09.2 11:00 to 2:00
1.	Mr. Santosh Lakhpati Nageshwar and Mrs. Anamika Santosh Nageshwar	Residential Apartment No 202,2nd Floor," Pride Enclave" Plot No 8 & 9, Corp House No 989/8 and 989/9,1K1 No 99,100,101 and 1027/PH No 7, City Survey No 344,5heet no 94 and 95, Ward No 86, Deshmukh Loyun, Mouza Dabha Ed Dist Nagpur. Super Built Up Area: 83,43 Sq. Mt (898 Sq. Ft.) Boundaries: East- Plot No 7, West-Plot No 1, North-Plot O 2 & 3, South-9 0,0Mt Wide Road-	₹ 25,00,000.00 EMD : ₹ 2,50,000.00	₹ 25,61,472.80 + Interest + other expenses	Branch: Gokulpeth Account No: 349801980050000 IFSC: UBIN0534986	15.09.2 11:00 to 2:00
5.	Mr. Sandip Dnyaneshwar Shelote and Mrs. Pranita Sandip Shelote	All that piece and parcel of Fall No.201 admea. 83.430 sq. mtr. On second Floror in a building known as "Pride Facilese" PIGN No. 8 andy, admea. 297 sq. mtr. Muni Corp. House No. 989/8 and 989/9 Deshmukh Layout, Kh. Survey, No. 99, 100, 101 and 102/1 of Mouze Dabha, PH. No. 7, City Survey No.344. Sheet No. 84 and 95, Ward No. 68 situated at Dabha within the limit of NMC & NTT Tab. 70.11- No. 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100, 100	₹ 25,00,000.00 EMD: ₹ 2,50,000.00	₹ 25,09,249.00 + Interest + other expenses	Branch: Gokulpeth Account No: 349801980050000 IFSC: UBIN0534986	15.09.2 11:00 to 2:00
6.	M/s. Nakoda Fruit Products Pvt Ltd Through its Director & Guarantor Mr. Jayesh Pravin Choudhary, Mr. Pravinkumar	1. All that piece and parcel of Apartment No. 64, 6th Floor, ABC Tower, on Piot No. 252. Corp. Nouse No. 1063/ASV, Ward No. 37, DVS, Survey No. 158. Sheet No. 187, Mouza Nappur, Central avenue Road, Beside. Telephone exchange Square, Tal and Dist Nappur. Super Built Up. Area 83, 04 Sq. Mt. (893. 00 Sq. Ft.) Boundaries: East: Plot No.253, West: 9.00 Mtr. Wide Road, North: 9.00 Mtr. Wide Road, South: C. A. Road.	₹ 53,50,000.00 EMD: ₹ 5,35,000.00	₹ 10,13,74,200.78 + Interest + other expenses	Branch: Gokulpeth Account No. 349801980050000 IFSC: UBIN0534986	15.09.2 11:00 to 2:00
	Navalchand Choudhary, & Mrs. Manju Pravin Choudhary	2. All that Piece and Parcel of Land at Survey No.112/3, P.H. No.33, Bhogwatdar Class I, Khasra No.77, Village and Mouza Bidgaon, Tah. Kampthee, Dist. Nagpur and construction thereon. Area - 12800 Sq. Mt. Boundaries:East: Shiv Dhura, West: Survey No.111, North: Survey No.119, South: Survey No.99/3.	₹ 3,78,40,000.00 EMD: ₹ 37,84,000.00			
7.	M/s.Diamant Infrastructure Ltd through its Directors Mr. Naresh Satyanarayan Saboo, Mrs. Madhoo Saboo	Shopi/Chamber Nos. 7,8,9,10,11 8,12 On Mezzanine Floor, In Block B Of The Building Known As "Gottmene Complex", On Nazul Leasehold Piol No.181, Corporation House No. 213/5,67,7,9,810, Ward No 73, (19, Survey No 205). Sheet No.9, Mouza Ambazari, North Bazaar Road, Dharampeth Extension, Opposite Destpande Hospital, Tah 6, bit Napur (Jowned V) Waresh Saboo & Madhu Saboo), Total Builtip Area: 1287,00 Sp.R. Boundaries: East-Piol No 100, West-Piol No 182, Worth-Foods South-Conservancy Lane.	₹ 1,04,00,000.00 EMD: ₹ 10,40,000.00	₹ 8,80,72,373.77 + Interest + other expenses	Branch: Gokulpeth Account No: 349801980050000 IFSC: UBIN0534986	15.09.2 11:00 to 2:00
		Apartment No 302, On 3rd Floor, Bullding to be Known & Styled as "Mangalam Apartments" on land bearing Kh No 40, Thak No 183, Corporation House No 382, Ward No 70, City Survey No 116, Mouza Lendhas situated at Khare Town, Dharampeth, Tah & Dist Nagpur: Built Up Area: 1264.00 Sq.Pt. Boundaires: East-Public Road, West-House of Shri Pratap Vasudeoraoji Lele, North-Polic & House of Mr. Poshatikhwa South-Public Road of	₹ 1,11,00,000.00 EMD: ₹ 11,10,000.00			
3.	M/s. Ali Enterprises, Prop: Mr. Abrar Ali Insan Ali Syed	Non Agricultural Open Plots Bearing Nos. 18,19,20,21,31 & 32 (Total 06 plots), Under Khasra No 86, T. S. No. 08, Mouza Andhalgoan, Taluka Mohali, Bhandara, Owner: Mr. Abrar Ali Insan Ali Syed.	₹ 15,00,000.00 EMD: ₹ 1,50,000.00	₹ 10,62,19,233.00 + Interest + other expenses	Branch: Civil Lines Account No: 442401980050000 IFSC: UBIN0544248	15.09.2 11:00 to 2:00
		<ol> <li>Non Agricultural Open Land Bearing Nos. 01 to 18 (Total 18 Plots Layout), Under Khasra No. 27/1 &amp; 27/2, P H No 09, Mouza Ashok Nagar, Tah &amp; Dist Bhandara. Area: 3070.24 Sq. Mt. Owner: Mr. Abrar All insan All Syed.</li> <li>Non-Agricultural Land Bearing Nos. 01 to 112 (Total 112 Plots Layout),</li> </ol>	₹ 80,00,000.00 EMD: ₹ 8,00,000.00			
		<ol> <li>Non-Agricultura Land Bearing Nos. U to 112 (10tal 112 Piots Layout), Under Survey No 133/2, Sarza No 16, Mouza Khanji, Taluka Warora, Dist Chandrapur. Owner: Mr. Syed Abrar Ali S/o. Syed Insan Ali.</li> <li>Open Plots No. 1 to 9, Layout Slivercity, Survey No. Spark Survey No. ½</li> </ol>	₹ 29,00,000.00 EMD: ₹ 29,00,000.00			
		(Old No. 48), P H No.81,1,5 Bhogwatdar Class I, Mouza, Sonurli, Tah & Dist Nagpur Area: 2081.83 Sq. Mt. Owner: Mr. Syed Abrar Ali. 5(A).Plot No. 11 of Mouza Zingabai Takli, PSK No. 11, Revenue Circle Nagpur,	EMD: ₹ 5,00,000.00			
		Sheet No. 92. City Survey. 1012. Bearing Khasara No. 261/8,9,10 (As per sale deed 01.10.2014) and khasara No. 261/1 to 9 (As per regulation letter issued by NT dated 06.07.2015) Situated in Malik Machija (Largout 1 Block 5) Hawing Length North-South 50 Pt and Breadth East-West 30 Pt, Situated in Ward No. 61 Situated Within Limit Of NMC & NIT. Area:1500.00 Sq Pt.Owner: Mr. Syed Abrar Alli.	EMD: ₹ 12,50,000.00 (for A & B Jointly)			
		5(B), Pln No. 10 of Mouza Zingabai Takili, PSK No. 11, Revenue Circle Nagpur, Sheet No. 92, (bit) Suvery 1012, Basing Rissaan No. 2613–45, (saper sale deed dated 01.07.1978) and Khasara No. 261/1 to 9 (As per regulation letter issued by NiT dateo 0.60, 22 '2015) Situated in Malki Makbijar(Layout 1 Block S) having Length North-South 50 F and Breadth East-West 50 F1, situated in ward no. 61 situated within limit of NMC & NIT. Area: 1500.00 Sq Rt. Owner: Mr. Syed Abara Al.				
9.	M/s. Amit Traders, Proprietors Mr. Amit Nandkishor Jais & Guarantor: Mr. Ajit Nandkishor Jais	At Mouza Nappur House No. 1216, ward no 13 os no 142 shent no 274 division no 2 citcle no 4.5 mouze nagpur situated at reshimbaph juin sukrawari kunbipura near sangh ground nagpur adm 1357.77 sq ft (open plot) owned by Mr. Amit N Jais. Boundaries: East-House of Mrs. Sharabba V. Anandrao Choudany, West-House of Krushnaran Kathiju Kamble & Raad(lane), North-House Mr. Ramdeo Ramgude, South-House of Mr. Jaha Shankar Arkeira & Road(lane).	₹ 30,54,000.00 EMD: ₹ 3,05,400.00	₹ 90,66,663.23 + Interest + other expenses	Branch: Katol Road Account No: 458101980050000 IFSC: UBIN0545813	15.09.2 11:00 to 2:00
0.	Mr. Manoj Dhonduji Machale	All that RCC Superstructure comprising of Fat No-A-2/having built up area 51,976 s.g.mtr. Super built up area 80.0 s.g.mtp. student on the first floor of the building known and syleid as "Azhaan Heights" [along with undivided share 13,934% in the land] Constructed on all that piece & parcel of land bearing Pol No-119-A(admessuring about 234 s.g.mtr i.e. about 2516.776 s.st) out of land bearing KNo-277.278.279.280 of Muzuz-Zingabal Talki, PH No-11, City Survey No-1297. Sheet No-5339/35 situated in the layout of Shramik Co. Op Hossing Society Ltd. Alogue, Maharsahra within the limit of NMC & NIT Nappur. Boundaries: East-Plot No 119-B, West-Apartment/ Flat no. A-1, North-Pito-No-9-South-Rose	₹ 26,74,000.00 EMD: ₹ 2,67,400.00	₹ 26,96,383.80 + Interest + other expenses	Branch: Katol Road Account No: 458101980050000 IFSC: UBIN0545813	15.09.2 11:00 to 2:00
1.	Mr. Rakesh Keshavrao Tidke Mr. Keshavrao Baburao Tidke Mrs. Shardha Rakesh Tidke and Mrs. Vrushali Rajesh Tidke	24 open plots adm 3928.85 sq m (42290.14 sq tt) nos: 1,2,3,4,5,6,7,8,9,10, to13,14,15,16,17,18,19,20,21,22,23 & 24 in kh no 1992; p ho a 47/8 stated in mouze mulpib tidke oit lyavout off bela village. & bhandrar and a dids bhandrar in arms of Shri keshavrao bapurao tidke. Boundrafess: East-Land of Vendor, West-Nirwan Metal Bunglow, North-Land of Vendor, South-Nallah.	₹ 94,00,000.00 EMD: ₹ 9,40,000.00	₹ 28,79,203.73 + Interest + other expenses	Branch: Katol Road Account No: 458101980050000 IFSC: UBIN0545813	15.09.2 11:00 to 2:00
2.	M/s. M.M.Coal Corporation Partners: Mr. Punit S. Dwivedi, Mrs. Mala Dwivedi	(2) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4	₹ 6,22,000.00 EMD: ₹ 62,200.00	₹ 1,40,76,606.00 + Interest + other expenses	Branch: Katol Road Account No: 458101980050000 IFSC: UBIN0545813	15.09.2 11:00 to 2:00

of the lini ofindia.co.in, https://ubi.auctiontiger.net Date:14-08-2020

Authorized Officer Union Bank of India